AMENDMENT NO. SEV,

RE: Amendment No.7 of Contract No. 35089 (I
the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract N

TO CONTRACT NO. 35089

-1.B18-082) for providing custodial services to
. 3180000014, formerly known as BPLB19000014)

 This Amendment to Contract No. 35089 is made and entered as of October 12, 2021 by and between the

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, a

Contract No. 35089 is amended by mutual agreem
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

- Second Renewal option extending the term
X__ 2. Adding $ 2,142,464 to the contract

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

d ABM Industries, Inc. (Contractor)

nt of the parties and as indicated below by a check or

to November 6,2022.

— 4. The price for certaln items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto

and incorporated herein by this reference.

—_ 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto

and incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The ltems or locations identified on Exhibit 4
this reference, are hereby deleted from the

X __ 8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B", w
this reference, are hereby added to the Con

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and ¢
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all form

———

A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
Contract.

hich is attached hereto and incorporated hersein by
tract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

onditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
alities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

ONTRACTOR: !
(Signatére; -

SHove Se/it

" (Print/ Type Name)

President {Vice Presid Secretary / Treasurer
circle one}

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: Vﬁn/u, J'Lja,h/.m

City Manager

rme TER PURSUANT
: TioN 301 CF

S
(HARTER,

e,

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature)

(Print / Type Name)

President / Vice President/ Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

Approved as to form;
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

o (Lo ll—

va " Deputy




AMENDMENT NO. SEVEN TO CONTRACT NO. 35089

RE: Amendment No.7 of Contract No. 35089 (ITB-LB18-082) for providing custodial services to
the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract No. 3190000014, formerly known as BPLB19000014)

This Amendment to Contract No. 35089 is made and entered as of October 12, 2021 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and ABM Industries, Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 35089 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Second Renewal option extending the term to November 6,2022.
X 2. Adding $ 2,142,464 to the contract
3. i’rices during this period shall remain firm

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decre
and incorporated herein by this reference.

sed as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

X 8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and ather required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR:
(Slgnature (Signature)
Steve Seloct.
(Print / Type Name) (Print/ Type Name)
President W Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) (circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: Approved as to form:
City Manager CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By:

Deputy




The following locations shall be added to Contract No.35089:

Exhibit B
Contract No.35089

Amendment No.7 ABM Industries, Inc.

Effecitve Date:

6/26/2021 until further notified

6/29/2021 until further notified

7/6/2021 until further notified

7/6/2021 until further notified

7/6/2021 until further notified

6/29/2021 until further notified

6/26/2021 until further notified

6/26/2021 until further notified

Location Regular Services Weekly Hours Additional Services

5 Days a week (Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, & Saturday 7 hours)

|Bay Shore Neighborhood Library: 195 Bay Shore Ave, Long Beach, CA 90803 {Wednesday 6 hours ) 34 Porter Services; as specified in the bid documents with ABM
S Days a week {Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, & Saturday 7 hours)

Bret Harte Library: 1595 W Willow St, Long Beach, CA 90810 {Wednesday 6 hours ) 34 Porter Services; as specified in the bid documents with ABM
S Days a week (Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, & Saturday 7 hours)

Brewitt Neighborhood Library: 4036 E Anaheim St, Long Beach, CA 90804 (Wednesday 6 hours ) 34 Porter Services; as specified in the bid documents with ABM
S Days a week (Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, & Saturday 7 hours)

Burnett Neighborhood Library: 560 E Hill St, Long Beach, CA 90806 {Wednesday 6 hours } 34 Porter Services; as specified in the bid documents with ABM
5 Days a week (Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, & Saturday 7 hours}

Dana Library: 3680 Atlantic Ave, Long Beach, CA 90807 (Wednesday 6 hours } 34 Porter Services; as specified in the bid documents with ABM
5 Days a week (Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, & Saturday 7 hours)

Los Altos Library: 5614 E Britton Dr, Long Beach, CA 90815 {Wednesday 6 hours ) 34 Porter Services; as specified in the bid documents with ABM
S5 Days a week (Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, & Saturday 7 hours)

Mark Twain Library Branch: 1401 E Anaheim St, Long Beach, CA 90813 {Wednesday 6 hours ) 34 Porter Services; as specified in the bid documents with ABM
5 Days a week (Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, & Saturday 7 hours)

Michelle Obama Library: 5870 Atlantic Ave, Long Beach, CA 50805 {Wednesday 6 hours } 34 Porter Services; as specified in the bid documents with ABM
5 DAYS a week (Tuesday, Thursday, Friday & Saturday X hours)

Ruth Bach Neighborhood Library: 4055 N Bellflower Blvd, Long Beach, CA 90808 {Wednesday X hours } 115 Porter Services; as specified in the bid documents with ABM

7/6/2021 until further notified




